
   Record Playing With:
DOUBLES Barnthouse Dreyer Fournier Hernandez Khanevskaya Los Ludueña Morozova Pezzotti Seeley Windom 
Amy Barnthouse - - - - 5-5 - - - - - -
Claire Dreyer - - - 4-3 10-10 - - - - -
Haley Fournier - - - - - - - - - - -
Karen Hernanadez - 4-3 - - - - - - - - -
Victoria Khanevskaya 5-5 10-10 - - - - - - - - -
Paulina Los - - - - - - 2-10 - 17-3 - - 
Maria Belen Ludueña - - - - - 2-10 - - - - 6-3
Ekaterina Morozova - - - - - - - - - - 4-2
Monica Pezzotti - - - - - 17-3 - - - - 5-7
Teagan Seeley - - - - - - - - - - -
Dylan Windom - - - - - - 6-3 4-2 5-7 - - 
Totals 5-5 14-13  4-3 15-15 19-13 8-13 4-2 22-10 - 15-12

    3-set  vs.  vs.  vs. Record Playing At:
SINGLES Overall  Dual  Fall   Matches  Region Ranked  Big 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Amy Barnthouse 6-3 - 6-3 0-1 3-1  0-0 1-0 - - - - - -
Claire Dreyer 16-11 12-9 4-2 1-4 7-4  0-0 3-6 - - - - 12-9 - 
Haley Fournier -DNP-
Karen Hernandez 4-6 - 4-6 2-1 1-1  0-0 0-0 - - - - - -
Victoria Khanevskaya 13-18 7-15 6-3 0-4 5-7  0-0 1-9 - - - - - 7-15
Paulina Los 9-21 6-15 3-6 1-4 2-9  0-4 0-9 - 5-15 1-0 - - -
Maria Belen Ludueña 14-8 14-8 - 4-1 6-4  0-3 3-7 - - 9-8 5-0 - -
Ekaterina Morozova 3-3 - 3-3 0-0 3-1  0-3 1-0 - - - - - -
Monica Pezzotti 9-22 5-17 4-5 2-3 4-9  0-5 1-9 5-17 - - - - -
Teagan Seeley -DNP-
Dylan Windom 13-12 11-10 2-2 5-1 5-7  0-0 3-6 - 1-0 3-1 7-9 - - 
Team Totals  87-101 55-71 32-30 15-19 36-40 0-15 13-43 5-17 6-15 13-9 12-9 12-9 7-15

Kansas Women’s Tennis
 2011-12 Season Statistics

(Updated 4/27/12)



Individual Match-by-Match
Amy Barnthouse

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Veronika Makashov (South Dakota) Loss, 6-3, 6-0 0-1 - - 0-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Kamryn Blackwood (Nova Southeastern) Win, 6-1, 6-0 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Gabriela Pintos (UMKC) Win, 8-2 2-1 - - 2-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Jessica Gerdefj ord (Armstrong Atlantic) Win, 7-6(4), 6-1 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Shilpa Naruka (Morehead State) Win, 6-3, 6-1 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 2 Kentucky Invitational - Carmen Rodriguez (Eastern Kentucky) Loss, 3-6, 6-3, 7-6(3) 4-2 - - 4-2
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Chelsea Loprinzi (Iowa State) Win, 6-0, 6-1 5-2 - - 5-2
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Jessica Ball (UMKC) Win, 6-1, 6-4 6-2 - - 6-2
Oct. 23 KU Invitational II - Tina Radan (Marquette) Loss, 6-1, 6-3 6-3 - - 6-3

OVERALL: 6-3     FALL 2011: 6-3     SPRING 2012: 0-0     BIG 12: 0-0

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Howey/Fung (Arkansas State) Win, 8-0/Khanevskaya 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Urzendowski/Jolly (Saint Louis) Loss, 8-4/Khanevskaya 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Schulte/Lisenby (UMKC) Loss, 8-2/Khanevskaya 1-2 - - 1-2
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Yakominich/Pintos (UMKC) Win, 8-3/Khanevskaya 2-2 - - 2-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Henry/Perez (Armstrong Atlantic) Win, 9-7/Khanevskaya 3-2 - - 3-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Power/Bush (Cleveland State) Loss, 8-4/Khanevskaya 3-3 - - 3-3
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Garrett/Cran (Morehead State) Loss, 8-4/Khanevskaya 3-4 - - 3-4
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Pintos/Ball (UMKC) Win, 8-5/Khanevskaya 4-4 - - 4-4
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Nixon/Loprinzi (Iowa State) Win, 8-1/Khanevskaya 5-4 - - 5-4 
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Walker/Conrad (Abilene Christian) Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya 5-5 - - 5-5

RECORD WITH:  Khanevskaya: 5-5     
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 5-5   SPRING 2012: 0-0  BIG 12: 0-0
 



Individual Match-by-Match
Claire Dreyer

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Ioana Teu (Arkansas State) Win, 6-1, 6-1 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Shadi Soleymani (South Dakota) Win, 6-3, 6-4 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Olga Musilovich (Washington State) Win, 7-6 (2), 6-2 3-0 - - 3-0
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Milena Poff o (Eastern Kentucky) Loss, 6-2, 0-6, 7-5 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Kay Kay Magi (Purdue) Win, 6-3, 6-3 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 2 Kentucky Invitational - Caitlin McGraw (Kentucky) Loss, 3-6, 6-2, 6-1 4-2 - - 4-2
Feb. 7 UMKC 5 Jillian Yakominich Win, 6-3, 6-0 - 1-0 - 5-2
Feb. 10 UTEP 5 Dariya Abdrakhmanova Win, 2-6, 6-1, 7-5 - 2-0 - 6-2
Feb. 12 Illinois State 5 Gabby Phillips Win, 6-2, 6-3 - 3-0 - 7-2
Feb. 18 Bradley 5 Corey Mattson Win, 6-0, 6-0 - 4-0 - 8-2
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 5 Nina Yates Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 5-0 - 9-2
Feb. 25 Drake 5 Jessica Aquilera Win, 7-5, 6-3 - 6-0 - 10-2
Feb. 26 Montana 5 Maddy Murray Win, 6-4, 6-0 - 7-0 - 11-2
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 5 Ilona Serchenko Loss, 6-4, 6-0 - 7-1 - 11-3
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 5 Michelle Farley Loss, 6-3, 6-1 - 7-2 - 11-4
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 5 Whitney Woff ord Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 8-2 1-0 12-4
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 5 Mary Jeremiah Loss, 6-2, 6-1 - 8-3 1-1 12-5
March 17 Houston 5 Maja Kazimieruk Loss, 5-7, 6-4, 6-4  8-4 - 12-6
March 18 Idaho 5 Alejandra Lozano Win, 6-3, 6-2 - 9-4 - 13-6
March 19 Bowling Green 5 Katie Grubb Win, 6-1, 7-6(5) - 10-4 - 14-6
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 5 Abby Stainback Win, 6-3, 6-3 - 11-4 2-1 15-6
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 5 Kenna Kilgo Loss, 6-0, 6-2 - 11-5 2-2 15-7
March 30 No. 13 Texas 5 Elizabeth Begley Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 11-6 2-3 15-8
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 5 Janelle Cuthbertson Loss, 6-3, 7-5 - 11-7 2-4 15-9
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 5 Alex Clark Win, 7-6(9-7), 7-4 - 12-7 3-4 16-9
April 15 Iowa State 5 Jenna Langhorst Loss, 6-2, 5-7, 6-3 - 12-8 3-5 16-10
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 5 Carman Borau Ramos Loss, 6-1, 6-3 - 12-9 3-6 16-11
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 5 Nicole Long DNF, 6-2, 2-5 - 12-9 3-6 16-11

OVERALL: 16-11    FALL 2011: 4-2     SPRING 2012: 12-9     BIG 12: 3-6

 
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - LaValli/Roberts (Nova Southeastern) Win, 8-1/Hernandez 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Janssens/Manzi (Colorado) Loss, 9-8(8-6)/Hernandez 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Googe/Musilovich (Washington State) Loss, 8-6/Hernandez 1-2 - - 1-2
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Wimmer/Johannson (Nova Southeastern) Win, 8-6/Hernandez 2-2 - - 2-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Witten/Testerman (Kentucky) Win, 8-5/Hernandez 3-2 - - 3-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Dzakula/Raatz (Evansville) Win, 8-4/Hernandez 4-2 - - 4-2
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Hacke/Kalodzitsa (Armstrong Atlantic) Loss, 8-3/Hernandez 4-3 - - 4-3
Feb. 7 UMKC 3 Pintos/Schulte  Win, 8-2/Khanevskaya - 1-0 - 5-3
Feb. 10 UTEP 3 DeLuca/LeBlond Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 2-0 - 6-3
Feb. 12 Illinois State 3 Esker/H. Nisbet Win, 8-0/Khanevskaya - 3-0 - 7-3
Feb. 18 Bradley 3 Przystawski/McDonagh Win, 8-1/Khanevskaya - 4-0 - 8-3
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 3 Yates/Kolegova Win, 8-2/Khanevskaya - 5-0 - 9-3
Feb. 25 Drake 3 Aragon/Boyd Win, 8-2/Khanevskaya - 6-0 - 10-3
Feb. 26 Montana 3 Gbadamosi/Mackey Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 6-1 - 10-4
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 3 Bardabush/Starkova Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 6-2 - 10-5
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 3 Farley/Enrique Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 6-3 - 10-6
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 P. Lancaster/Dreyer Loss, 8-4/Khanevskaya - 6-4 0-1 10-7



Claire Dreyer (cont.)

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 3 Sardinha/Miro Loss, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 6-5 0-2 10-8
March 17 Houston 3 Koenen/Sanders Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 7-5 - 11-8
March 19 Bowling Green 3 Easdale/Grubb  Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 8-5 - 12-8
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 3 Horter/Stainback Win, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 9-5 1-2 13-8
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 3 Teltumbde/Ullathorne Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 9-6 1-3 13-9
March 30 No. 13 Texas 3 Begley/Gajic Loss, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 9-7 1-4 13-10
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 3 Olivier/Santacroce Loss, 8-2/Khanevskaya - 9-8 1-5 13-11
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 3 Stulhmann/Clark Loss, 8-4/Khanevskaya - 9-9 1-6 13-12
April 15 Iowa State 3 Langhorst/Pronina Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 10-9 2-6 14-12
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 3 Chuda/Ramos Loss, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 10-10 2-7 14-13
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 3 P. Lancaster/Woff ord DNF, 6-5/Khanevskaya - 10-10 2-7 14-13

RECORD WITH:  Hernandez: 4-3  Khanevskaya: 10-10    
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 4-3  SPRING 2012: 10-10  BIG 12: 2-7 OVERALL: 14-13
  



Individual Match-by-Match

Haley Fournier

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
-DNP-

OVERALL: 0-0     FALL 2011: 0-0     SPRING 2012: 0-0     BIG 12: 0-0
 
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
-DNP-

RECORD WITH:    
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 0-0  SPRING 2012: 0-0  BIG 12: 0-0 OVERALL: 0-0



Individual Match-by-Match
Victoria Khanevskaya

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Bianca Roberts (Nova Southeastern) Win, 6-1, 6-0 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Ashley Tiefel (Colorado) Win, 6-2, 6-3 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Elizaveta Luzina (Washington State) Loss, 7-6(5), 6-7(3), 10-5 2-1 - - 2-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Saioa Oscoz (Eastern Kentucky) Win, 6-4, 7-6(3) 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Clara Perez (Armstrong Atlantic) Loss, 6-1, 6-4 3-2 - - 3-2
Oct. 2 Kentucky Invitational - Mengdi Liu (Cleveland State) Win, 6-3, 6-1 4-2 - - 4-2
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Ana Pimienta (Marquette) Loss, 7-6, 6-3 4-3 - - 4-3
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Maddie Schulte (UMKC) Win, 6-4, 6-3 5-3 - - 5-3
Oct. 23 KU Invitational II - Suzan Lisenby (UMKC) Win, 6-1, 6-1 6-3 - - 6-3
Feb. 7 UMKC 6 Maddie Schulte Win, 7-5, 6-4 - 1-0 - 7-3
Feb. 10 UTEP 6 Marie LeBlond Loss, 6-3, 6-1 - 1-1 - 7-4
Feb. 12 Illinois State 6 Hannah Esker Win, 9-8 (6) - 2-1 - 8-4
Feb. 18 Bradley 6 Carly Miles Win, 6-3, 6-1 - 3-1 - 9-4
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 6 Alina Kolegova Win, 6-2, 6-1 - 4-1 - 10-4
Feb. 25 Drake 6 Ali Patterson Win, 6-2, 6-4 - 5-1 - 11-4
Feb. 26 Montana 6 Precious Gbadamosi Win, 6-2, 6-4 - 6-1 - 12-4
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 6 Paula Dinuta Loss, 7-5, 6-2 - 6-2 - 12-5
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 6 Bonny Davidson Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 6-3 - 12-6
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 6 Nicole Long Loss, 6-2, 6-0 - 6-4 0-1 12-7
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 6 Isabela Miro Loss, 6-4, 6-4 - 6-5 0-2 12-8
March 17 Houston 6 Liselot Koenen Loss, 7-6(2), 4-6, 6-3 - 6-6 - 12-9
March 18 Idaho 6 Beatris Flores Loss, 4-6, 6-4, 6-2 - 6-7 - 12-10
March 19 Bowling Green 6 Jessica Easdale Loss, 6-4, 6-7 (10-7) - 6-8 - 12-11
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 6 Default Win - 7-8 1-2 13-11
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 6 Nikki Sanders Loss, 6-1, 6-0 - 7-9 1-3 13-12
March 30 No. 13 Texas 6 Juliana Gajic Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 7-10 1-4 13-13
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 6 Sheri Olivier Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 7-11 1-5 13-14
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 6 Annemijn Koenen Loss, 7-5, 6-1 - 7-12 1-6 13-15
April 15 Iowa State 6 Marie-Christine Chartier Loss, 6-2, 7-5 - 7-13 1-7 13-16
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 6 Amina St. Hill Loss, 6-2, 6-0 - 7-14 1-8 13-17
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 6 Whitney Woff ord Loss, 6-2, 6-1 - 7-15 1-9 13-18
 

OVERALL: 13-18    FALL 2011: 6-3     SPRING 2012: 7-15    BIG 12: 1-9  

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Howey/Fung (Arkansas State) Win, 8-0/Barnthouse 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Urzendowski/Jolly (Saint Louis) Loss, 8-4/Barnthouse 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Schulte/Lisenby (UMKC) Loss, 8-2/Barnthouse 1-2 - - 1-2
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Yakominich/Pintos (UMKC) Win, 8-3/Barnthouse 2-2 - - 2-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Henry/Perez (Armstrong Atlantic) Win, 9-7/Barnthouse 3-2 - - 3-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Power/Bush (Cleveland State) Loss, 8-4/Barnthouse 3-3 - - 3-3
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Garrett/Cran (Morehead State) Loss, 8-4/Barnthouse 3-4 - - 3-4
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Pintos/Ball (UMKC) Win, 8-5/Barnthouse 4-4 - - 4-4
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Nixon/Loprinzi (Iowa State) Win, 8-1/Barnthouse 5-4 - - 5-4 
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Walker/Conrad (Abilene Christian) Loss, 8-3/Barnthouse 5-5 - - 5-5
Feb. 7 UMKC 3 Pintos/Schulte  Win, 8-2/Dreyer - 1-0 - 6-5
Feb. 10 UTEP 3 DeLuca/LeBlond Win, 8-6/Dreyer - 2-0 - 7-5
Feb. 12 Illinois State 3 Esker/H. Nisbet Win, 8-0/Dreyer - 3-0 - 8-5
Feb. 18 Bradley 3 Przystawski/McDonagh Win, 8-1/Dreyer - 4-0 - 9-5



Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 3 Yates/Kolegova Win, 8-2/Dreyer - 5-0 - 10-5
Feb. 25 Drake 3 Aragon/Boyd Win, 8-2/Dreyer - 6-0 - 11-5
Feb. 26 Montana 3 Gbadamosi/Mackey Loss, 8-3/Dreyer - 6-1 - 11-6
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 3 Bardabush/Dreyer Loss, 8-3/Dreyer - 6-2 - 11-7
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 3 Farley/Enrique Loss, 8-3/Dreyer - 6-3 - 11-8
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 P. Lancaster/Dreyer Loss, 8-4/Dreyer - 6-4 0-1 11-9
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 3 Sardinha/Miro Loss, 8-5/Dreyer - 6-5 0-2 11-10
March 17 Houston 3 Koenen/Sanders Win, 8-6/Dreyer - 7-5 - 12-10
March 19 Bowling Green 3 Easdale/Grubb  Win, 8-6/Dreyer - 8-5 - 13-10
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 3 Horter/Stainback Win, 8-5/Dreyer - 9-5 1-2 14-10
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 3 Teltumbde/Ullathorne Loss, 8-3/Dreyer - 9-6 1-3 14-11
March 30 No. 13 Texas 3 Begley/Gajic Loss, 8-6/Dreyer - 9-7 1-4 14-12
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 3 Olivier/Santacroce Loss, 8-2/Dreyer - 9-8 1-5 14-13
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 3 Stulhmann/Clark Loss, 8-4/Dreyer - 9-9 1-6 14-14
April 15 Iowa State 3 Langhorst/Pronina Win, 8-6/Dreyer - 10-9 2-6 15-14
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 3 Chuda/Ramos Loss, 8-5/Dreyer - 10-10 2-7 15-15
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 3 P. Lancaster/Woff ord DNF, 6-5/Dreyer - 10-10 2-7 15-15

RECORD WITH:  Barnthouse: 5-5 Dreyer: 10-10
RECORD IN:  FALL 2010: 5-5   SPRING 2011: 10-10  BIG 12: 2-7 OVERALL: 15-15

Victoria Khanevskaya (cont.)

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall



Individual Match-by-Match
Paulina Los

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Steff  Hollis (Saint Louis) Loss, 6-3, 6-0 0-1 - - 0-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Tamara Slijepcevic (Arkansas State) Loss, 3-6, 6-1, 10-6 0-2 - - 0-2
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Dominique Wimmer (Nova Southeastern) Win, 8-2 1-2 - - 1-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Natasha James (Evansville) Win, 6-4, 6-3 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Daniela Vidal (Purdue) Loss, 6-2, 6-3 2-3 - - 2-3
Oct. 2 Kentucky Invitational - Amandine Faouzi (Purdue) Loss, 6-0, 6-0 2-4 - - 2-4
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Brittney Reed (Abilene Christian) Win, 6-3, 2-6, 7-6 3-4 - - 3-4
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Sophie Garre (Indiana) Loss, 6-4, 6-2 3-5 - - 3-5
Oct. 23 KU Invitational II - Katie Klyczek (Indiana) Loss, 6-1, 6-0 3-6 - - 3-6
Feb. 7 UMKC 3 Suzan Lisenby Win, 6-1, 6-1 - 1-0 - 4-6
Feb. 10 UTEP 2 Rebeca Calvillo Loss, 7-6(9-7), 6-4 - 1-1 - 4-7
Feb. 12 Illinois State 2 Phyllis Tigges Win, 6-4, 6-4 - 2-1 - 5-7
Feb. 18 Bradley 2 Adele Henke Win, 6-3, 6-2 - 3-1 - 6-7
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 2 Veronique Luksich Win, 6-3, 6-4 - 4-1 - 7-7
Feb. 25 Drake 2 Manca Krizman Loss, 6-1, 6-4 - 4-2 - 7-8
Feb. 26 Montana 2 Laurence Pelchat Loss, 6-4, 6-7 (10-6) - 4-3 - 7-9
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 2 Nadia Lee Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 4-4 - 7-10
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 2 No. 82 Anastasia Erofeeva Loss, 6-3, 6-3 - 4-5 - 7-11
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 Marie-Pier Huet Loss, 6-1, 6-3 - 4-6 0-1 7-12
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 2 Malika Rose Loss, 2-6, 6-3, 6-1 - 4-7 0-2 7-13
March 17 Houston 2 Bryony Hunter Win, 6-4, 7-6(2) - 5-7 - 8-13
March 18 Idaho 2 Almudena Sanz Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 5-8 - 8-14
March 19 Bowling Green 2 Nikki Chiricosta Win, 6-4, 6-3 - 6-8 - 9-14
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 2 No. 27 Nina Secerbegovic Loss, 6-2, 6-1 - 6-9 0-3 9-15
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 2 Samantha Adams Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 6-10 0-4 9-16
March 30 No. 13 Texas 2 Noel Scott Loss, 6-2, 6-0 - 6-11 0-5 9-17
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 2 No. 101 Nazari Urbina Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 6-12 0-6 9-18
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 2 Rachel Stuhlmann Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 6-13 0-7 9-19
April 15 Iowa State 2 Ksenia Pronina Loss, 6-2, 6-3 - 6-14 0-8 9-20
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 2 No. 101 Karla Bonacic Loss, 6-1, 3-6 (10-6) - 6-15 0-9 9-21
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 2 Marie-Pier Huet DNF, 6-2, 4-5 - 6-15 0-9 9-21

OVERALL: 9-21    FALL 2011: 3-6     SPRING 2012: 6-15     BIG 12: 0-9   

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Soleyman/Makashov (South Dakota) Win, 8-1/Pezzotti 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Wimmer/Johannson (Nova Southeastern) Win, 8-6/Pezzotti 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Koning/Kankaras (Washington State) Win, 8-3/Pezzotti 3-0 - - 3-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Janssens/Manzi (Colorado) Loss, 8-6/Pezzotti 3-1 - - 3-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Blajkevitch/Stiles (Kentucky) Win, 8-6/Pezzotti 4-1 - - 4-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Rabot/Schmidt (Purdue) Win, 8-5/Pezzotti 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Filipovski/Krtickova (Armstrong Atlantic) Win, 8-5/Pezzotti 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Reber/Waites (Iowa State) Win, 8-1/Pezzotti 7-1 - - 7-1 
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Hush/Dawson (Marquette) Win, 8-4/Pezzotti 8-1 - - 8-1
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Bonacic/Borau (Kansas State) Win, 9-8(2)/Pezzotti 9-1 - - 9-1
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Chupa/Klyczek (Indiana) Win, 8-6/Pezzotti 10-1 - - 10-1
Feb. 7 UMKC 1 Bouet/Dalvai Win, 8-7(8-6)/Pezzotti - 1-0 - 11-1
Feb. 10 UTEP 1 Tierweler/Calvillo Win, 8-4/Pezzotti - 2-0 - 12-1
Feb. 12 Illinois State 2 Kiss/Maack Loss, 8-7(5)/Pezzotti - 2-1 - 12-2



Paulina Los (cont.)

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall
Feb. 18 Bradley 2 Henke/Miles Win, 8-3/Pezzotti - 3-1 - 13-2
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 2 McShane/Luksich Win, 8-3/Pezzotti - 4-1 - 14-2
Feb. 25 Drake 2 Aguilera/Rebol Win, 9-7/Pezzotti - 5-1 - 15-2
Feb. 26 Montana 2 Carter/Murray Win, 8-4/Pezzotti - 6-1 - 16-2
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 2 Paraschiv/Sprinkmeyer Loss, 8-4/Pezzotti - 6-2 - 16-3
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 2 Davidson/Vickers Win, 8-5/Pezzotti - 7-2 - 17-3
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 M. Lancaster/Melrose Loss, 8-2/Ludueña - 7-3 0-1 17-4
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 2 Blevins/Jeremiah Loss, 8-4/Ludueña - 7-4 0-2 17-5
March 17 Houston 2 Phillips/Kazimieruk Loss, 8-7(3)/Ludueña - 7-5 - 17-6
March 19 Bowling Green 2 Hill/Chiricosta Win, 8-4/Ludueña - 8-5 - 18-6
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 2 Nakic/Novakova Loss, 8-5/Ludueña - 8-6 0-3 18-7
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 2 Sanders/Starck Loss, 8-5/Ludueña - 8-7 0-4 18-8
March 30 No. 13 Texas 2 Damico/Gaytan-Leach Loss, 8-2/Ludueña - 8-8 0-5 18-9
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 2 Cuthbertson/Urbina Loss, 8-4/Ludueña - 8-9 0-6 18-10
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 2 Christensen/Koenen Win, 9-8(7-5)/Ludueña - 9-9 1-6 19-10
April 15 Iowa State 2 Cacciuttolo/Chartier Loss, 8-6/Ludueña - 9-10 1-7 19-11
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 2 Toursilova/Wischhoff  Loss, 8-5/Ludueña - 9-11 1-8 19-12
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 2 M. Lancaster/Melrose Loss, 8-2/Ludueña - 9-12 1-9 19-13
 

RECORD WITH:  Pezzotti: 17-3 Ludueña: 2-10
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 10-1   SPRING 2012: 9-12 BIG 12: 1-9 OVERALL: 19-13



Individual Match-by-Match
Maria Belen Ludueña

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Feb. 7 UMKC 4 Amelie Ansallem Win, 6-2, 6-0 - 1-0 - 1-0
Feb. 10 UTEP 4 Carolina DeLuca Win, 7-6(12-10), ret. - 2-0 - 2-0
Feb. 12 Illinois State 4 Carollina Abello Win, 6-4, 6-3 - 3-0 - 3-0
Feb. 18 Bradley 4 Meredith McDonagh Win, 6-0, 6-0 - 4-0 - 4-0
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 4 Michaela McShane Win, 6-0, 6-1 - 5-0 - 5-0
Feb. 25 Drake 3 Gabriela Demos Win, 7-6(1), 6-3 - 6-0 - 6-0
Feb. 26 Montana 3 Ashley Mackey Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 7-0 - 7-0
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 3 Valentina Starkova Win, 6-3, 4-6 (10-5) - 8-0 - 8-0
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 3 Eva Szatowski Loss, 4-6, 6-4 (10-8) - 8-1 - 8-1
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 Mia Lancaster Win, 6-3, 2-6 (10-6) - 9-1 1-0 9-1
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 3 Meghan Blevins Win, 4-6, 6-3 (11-9) - 10-1 2-0 10-1
March 17 Houston 3 Celia Fraser Win, 6-4, 1-6, 7-6(4) - 11-1 - 11-1
March 18 Idaho 3 Molly Knox Win, 6-4, 6-4 - 12-1 - 12-1
March 19 Bowling Green 3 Emily Reuland Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 13-1 - 13-1
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 3 No. 53 Sona Novakova Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 13-2 2-1 13-2
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 3 No. 98 Rashmi Teltumbde Loss, 6-3, 6-4 - 13-3 2-2 13-3
March 30 No. 13 Texas 3 Cierra Gaytan-Leach Loss, 6-4, 7-5 - 13-4 2-3 13-4
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 3 No. 73 Wen Sun Loss, 6-1, 7-5 - 13-5 2-4 13-5
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 3 Maria Christensen Loss, 6-2, 6-3 - 13-6 2-5 13-6
April 15 Iowa State 3 Simona Cacciuttolo Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 13-7 2-6 13-7
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 3 Ana Gomez Aleman Win, 6-2, 6-3 - 14-7 3-6 14-7
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 3 Mia Lancaster Loss, 6-3, 6-4 - 14-8 3-7 14-8

OVERALL: 14-8    FALL 2011: 0-0     SPRING 2012: 14-8    BIG 12: 3-7   

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Feb. 7 UMKC 2 Amsallem/Lisenby Win, 8-0/Windom - 1-0 - 1-0
Feb. 10 UTEP 2 Abdrakhmanova/Vazquez Win, 8-3/Windom - 2-0 - 2-0
Feb. 12 Illinois State 1 Tigges/Marx Win, 8-4/Windom - 3-0 - 3-0
Feb. 18 Bradley 1 Rodefeld/Mattson Win, 8-0/Windom - 4-0 - 4-0
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 1 Plyuta/Kokovkina Win, 8-0/Windom - 5-0 - 5-0
Feb. 25 Drake 1 Demos/Krizman Loss, 8-3/Windom - 5-1 - 5-1
Feb. 26 Montana 1 Davidson/Pelchat Win, 8-5/Windom - 6-1 - 6-1
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 1 Vykydova/Lee Loss, 8-5/Windom - 6-2 - 6-2
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 1 Erofeeva/Szatowski Los, 8-3/Windom - 6-3 - 6-3
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 M. Lancaster/Melrose Loss, 8-2/Los - 6-4 0-1 6-4
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 2 Blevins/Jeremiah Loss, 8-4/Los - 6-5 0-2 6-5
March 17 Houston 2 Phillips/Kazimieruk Loss, 8-7(3)/Los - 6-6 - 6-6
March 19 Bowling Green 2 Hill/Chiricosta Win, 8-4/Los - 7-6 - 7-6
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 2 Nakic/Novakova Loss, 8-5/Los - 7-7 0-3 7-7
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 2 Sanders/Starck Loss, 8-5/Los - 7-8 0-4 7-8
March 30 No. 13 Texas 2 Damico/Gaytan-Leach Loss, 8-2/Los - 7-9 0-5 7-9
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 2 Cuthbertson/Urbina Loss, 8-4/Los - 7-10 0-6 7-10
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 2 Christensen/Koenen Win, 9-8(7-5)/Los - 8-10 1-6 8-10
April 15 Iowa State 2 Cacciuttolo/Chartier Loss, 8-6/Los - 8-11 1-7 8-11
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 2 Toursilova/Wischhoff  Loss, 8-5/Los - 8-12 1-8 8-12
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 2 M. Lancaster/Melrose Loss, 8-2/Los - 8-13 1-9 8-13 
 
RECORD WITH:  Windom: 6-3 Los: 2-10
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 0-0   SPRING 2012: 8-13 BIG 12: 1-9 OVERALL: 8-13



Individual Match-by-Match
Monica Pezzotti

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Amelie Amsallem (UMKC) Win, 6-2, 6-4 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Carla Manzi (Colorado) Loss, 7-6 (7-5), 6-0 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Stephanie Fox (Kentucky) Loss, 8-5 1-2 - - 1-2
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Kelsey Costales (Evansville) Win, 6-0, 6-3 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Kathleen Henry (Armstrong Atlantic) Loss, 6-4, 6-2 2-3 - - 2-3
Oct. 2 Kentucky Invitational - Alexis Garrett (Morehead State) Win, 6-4, ret. 3-3 - - 3-3
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Laura Bouet (UMKC) Loss, 6-4, 4-6, 6-4 3-4 - - 3-4
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Alecia Kauss (Indiana) Loss, 7-5, 6-0 3-5 - - 3-5
Oct. 23 KU Invitational II - Tessa Lang (Iowa State) Win, 6-1, 6-0 4-5 - - 4-5
Feb. 7 UMKC 1 Eva Dalvai Loss, 6-2, 6-2 - 0-1 - 4-6
Feb. 8 UTEP 1 Martina Tierweiler Win, 4-6, 6-4, 6-1 - 1-1 - 5-6
Feb. 12 Illinois State 1 Aniko Kiss Loss, 6-2, 2-6, 6-4 - 1-2 - 5-7
Feb. 18 Bradley 1 Sarah Rodefeld Win, 3-6, 6-1 (1-0) - 2-2 - 6-7
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 1 Viktoriya Plyuta Loss, 6-2, 6-4 - 2-3 - 6-8
Feb. 25 Drake 1 Klvdija Rebol Win, 6-2, 6-4 - 3-3 - 7-8
Feb. 26 Montana 1 Heather Davidson Loss, 6-2, 1-6, 6-2 - 3-4 - 7-9
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 1 Kseniya Bardabush Loss, 6-4, 6-4 - 3-5 - 7-10
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 1 No. 67 Samantha Vickers Loss, 6-2, 6-2 - 3-6 - 7-11
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Whitney Ritchie Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 3-7 0-1 7-12
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 1 C.C. Sardinha Loss, 6-3, 6-0 - 3-8 0-2 7-13
March 17 Houston 1 Giorgia Pozzan Loss, 6-3, 6-1 - 3-9 - 7-14
March 18 Idaho 1 Victoria Lozano Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 3-10 - 7-15
March 19 Bowling Green  1 Maddy Eccleston Win, 6-3, 6-4 - 4-10 - 8-15
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 1 No. 13 Diana Nakic Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 4-11 0-3 8-16
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 1 Elizabeth Ullathorne Win, 6-3, 6-3 - 5-11 1-3 9-16
March 30 No. 13 Texas 1 No. 58 Krista Damico Loss, 6-1, 6-4 - 5-12 1-4 9-17
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 1 No. 7 Cristina Sanchez-Quintanar Loss, 6-0, 6-2 - 5-13 1-5 9-18
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 1 Nina Pantic Loss, 6-1, 6-0 - 5-14 1-6 9-19
April 15 Iowa State 1 Maria Fernanda Macedo Loss, 6-4, 6-2 - 5-15 1-7 9-20
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 1 No. 27  Petra Niedermayerova Loss, 6-1, 6-2 - 5-16 1-8 9-21
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 1 Whitney Ritchie Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 5-17 1-9 9-22

OVERALL: 9-22     FALL 2011: 4-5     SPRING 2012: 5-17     BIG 12: 1-9  

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Soleyman/Makashov (South Dakota) Win, 8-1/Los 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Wimmer/Johannson (Nova Southeastern) Win, 8-6/Los 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Koning/Kankaras (Washington State) Win, 8-3/Los 3-0 - - 3-0
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Janssens/Manzi (Colorado) Loss, 8-6/Los 3-1 - - 3-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Blajkevitch/Stiles (Kentucky) Win, 8-6/Los 4-1 - - 4-1
Sept. 30 Kentucky Invitational - Rabot/Schmidt (Purdue) Win, 8-5/Los 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 1 Kentucky Invitational - Filipovski/Krtickova (Armstrong Atlantic) Win, 8-5/Los 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Reber/Waites (Iowa State) Win, 8-1/Los 7-1 - - 7-1 
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Hush/Dawson (Marquette) Win, 8-4/Los 8-1 - - 8-1
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Bonacic/Borau (Kansas State) Win, 9-8(2)/Los 9-1 - - 9-1
Oct. 22 KU Invitational II - Chupa/Klyczek (Indiana) Win, 8-6/Los 10-1 - - 10-1
Feb. 7 UMKC 1 Bouet/Dalvai Win, 8-7(8-6)/Los - 1-0 - 11-1
Feb. 10 UTEP 1 Tierweler/Calvillo Win, 8-4/Los - 2-0 - 12-1
Feb. 12 Illinois State 2 Kiss/Maack Loss, 8-7(5)/Los - 2-1 - 12-2



Monica Pezzotti (cont.)

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall
Feb. 18 Bradley 2 Henke/Miles Win, 8-3/Los - 3-1 - 13-2
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 2 McShane/Luksich Win, 8-3/Los - 4-1 - 14-2
Feb. 25 Drake 2 Aguilera/Rebol Win, 9-7/Los - 5-1 - 15-2
Feb. 26 Montana 2 Carter/Murray Win, 8-4/Los - 6-1 - 16-2
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 2 Paraschiv/Sprinkmeyer Loss, 8-4/Los - 6-2 - 16-3
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 2 Davidson/Vickers Win, 8-5/Los - 7-2 - 17-3
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Huet/Ritchie Loss, 8-1/Windom - 7-3 0-1 17-4
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 1 Rose/Narattana Win, 8-5/Windom - 8-3 1-1 18-4
March 17 Houston 1 Pozzan/Fraser Win, 8-4/Windom - 9-3 - 19-4
March 19 Bowling Green 1 Eccleston/Reuland Loss, 8-7(3)/Windom - 9-4 - 19-5
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 1 No. 46 Burgic/Secerbegovic Loss, 8-6/Windom - 9-5 1-2 19-6
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 1 No. 30 Adams/Kilgo Loss, 8-4/Windom - 9-6 1-3 19-7
March 30 No. 13 Texas 1 No. 34 Padegimaite/Scott Win, 8-2/Windom - 10-6 2-3 20-7
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 1 Sanchez-Quintanar/Sun Loss, 8-3/Windom - 10-7 2-4 20-8
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 1 Mera/Pantic Win, 8-4/Windom - 11-7 3-4 21-8
April 15 Iowa State 1 Macedo/Lang Win, 8-5/Windom - 12-7 4-4 22-8
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 1 No. 78 Niedermayerova/Bonacic Loss, 8-5/Windom - 12-8 4-5 22-9
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 1 No. 35 Huet/Ritchie Loss, 8-5/Windom - 12-9 4-6 22-10

RECORD WITH:  Los: 17-3 Windom: 5-7
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 10-1  SPRING 2012: 12-9 BIG 12: 4-6 OVERALL: 22-10



Teagan Seeley

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
-DNP-

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
-DNP-

 

Individual Match-by-Match



Individual Match-by-Match
Dylan Windom

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 16 KU Invitational I - Brooke Urzendowski (Saint Louis) Loss, 6-3, 4-6, 10-3 0-1 - - 0-1
Sept. 17 KU Invitational I - Alena Sergeychik (South Dakota) Win, 6-2, 6-3 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 18 KU Invitational I - Misha Testerman (Kentucky) Win, 8-6 1-2 - - 1-2
Oct. 21 ITA Regionals - Emily Carbone (Arkansas) Loss, 7-5, 6-3 2-2 - - 2-2
Feb. 7 UMKC 2 Laura Bouet Win, 6-4, 6-1 - 1-0 - 3-2
Feb. 10 UTEP 3 Gabi Vazquez Win, 6-3, 6-2 - 2-0 - 4-2
Feb. 12 Illinois State 3 Emmie Marz Loss, 7-5, 6-3 - 2-1 - 4-3
Feb. 18 Bradley 3 Elizabeth Przystawski Win, 6-0, 6-1 - 3-1 - 5-3
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 3 Yana Kakovkina Win, 7-5, 6-3 - 4-1 - 6-3
Feb. 25 Drake 4 Nell Boyd Win, 6-4, 2-6, 6-4 - 5-1 - 7-3
Feb. 26 Montana 4 Sasha Carter Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 6-1 - 8-3
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 4 Irina Paraschiv Loss, 7-5, 6-4 - 6-2 - 8-4
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 4 Isaura Enrique Loss, 6-2, 6-4 - 6-3 - 8-5
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 4 Abbi Melrose Loss, 6-2, 6-4 - 6-4 0-1 8-6
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 4 Kanyapat Narattana Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 6-5 0-2 8-7
March 17 Houston 4 Charlotte Phillips Win, 4-6, 6-4, 6-3 - 7-5 - 9-7
March 18 Idaho 4 Sophie Vickers Loss, 6-4, 6-2 - 7-6 - 9-8
March 19 Bowling Green 4 Mary Hill Win, 5-7, 6-2, 6-2 - 8-6 - 10-8
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 4 Megan Horter Win, 6-7, 7-6, 12-10 - 9-6 1-2 11-8
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 4 Caroline Windom Loss, 6-2, 6-4 - 9-7 1-3 11-9
March 30 No. 13 Texas 4 Lina Padegimaite Loss, 6-2, 6-3 - 9-8 1-4 11-10
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 4 Lauren Santacroce Win, 6-3, 6-0 - 10-8 2-4 12-10
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 4 Jamie Mera Win, 6-3, 2-6, 6-4 - 11-8 3-4 13-10
April 15 Iowa State 4 Meghan Cassens Loss, 6-3, 6-4 - 11-9 3-5 13-11
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 4 Carli Wischhoff  Loss, 6-4, 6-3 - 11-10 3-6 13-12
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 4 Abbi Melrose DNF, 6-1, 4-5 - 11-10 3-6 13-12

OVERALL: 13-12     FALL 2011: 2-2     SPRING 2012: 11-10     BIG 12: 3-6     

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Oct. 6 ITA All-Am. Champs - Issara/Granillo (Pepperdine) Win, 8-4/Morozova 1-0 - - 1-0
Oct. 7 ITA All-Am. Champs - Hardenbergh/Vierra (Virginia) Win, 8-5/Morozova 2-0 - - 2-0
Oct. 8 ITA All-Am. Champs - Oyen/Will (Florida) Loss, 8-0/Morozova 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 21 ITA Regionals - Stuhlman/Clark (Missouri) Win, 8-4/Morozova 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 22 ITA Regionals - Palen/Wiecha (Minnesota) Win, 8-5/Morozova 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 22 ITA Regionals - Narattana/Rose (Oklahoma State) Loss, 9-8(7-2)/Morozova 4-2 - - 4-2
Feb. 7 UMKC 2 Amsallem/Lisenby Win, 8-0/Ludueña - 1-0 - 5-2
Feb. 10 UTEP 2 Abdrakhmanova/Vazquez Win, 8-3/Ludueña - 2-0 - 6-2
Feb. 12 Illinois State 1 Tigges/Marx Win, 8-4/Ludueña - 3-0 - 7-2
Feb. 18 Bradley 1 Rodefeld/Mattson Win, 8-0/Ludueña - 4-0 - 8-2
Feb. 19 Arkansas-Little Rock 1 Plyuta/Kokovkina Win, 8-0/Ludueña - 5-0 - 9-2
Feb. 25 Drake 1 Demos/Krizman Loss, 8-3/Ludueña - 5-1 - 9-3
Feb. 26 Montana 1 Davidson/Pelchat Win, 8-5/Ludueña - 6-1 - 10-3
March 3 No. 40 North Texas 1 Vykydova/Lee Loss, 8-5/Ludueña - 6-2 - 10-4
March 4 No. 30 Tulsa 1 Erofeeva/Szatowski Los, 8-3/Ludueña - 6-3 - 10-5
March 9 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Huet/Ritchie Loss, 8-1/Pezzotti - 6-4 0-1 10-6
March 11 No. 56 Oklahoma State 1 Rose/Narattana Win, 8-5/Pezzotti - 7-4 1-1 11-6
March 17 Houston 1 Pozzan/Fraser Win, 8-4/Pezzotti - 8-4 - 12-6



Dylan Windom (cont.)

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall
March 19 Bowling Green 1 Eccleston/Reuland Loss, 8-7(3)/Pezzotti - 8-5 - 12-7
March 24 No. 13 Baylor 1 No. 46 Burgic/Secerbegovic Loss, 8-6/Pezzotti - 8-6 1-2 12-8
March 25 No. 18 Texas Tech 1 No. 30 Adams/Kilgo Loss, 8-4/Pezzotti - 8-7 1-3 12-9
March 30 No. 13 Texas 1 No. 34 Padegimaite/Scott Win, 8-2/Pezzotti - 9-7 2-3 13-9
April 1 No. 16 Texas A&M 1 Sanchez-Quintanar/Sun Loss, 8-3/Pezzotti - 9-8 2-4 13-10
April 13 No. 45 Missouri 1 Mera/Pantic Win, 8-4/Pezzotti - 10-8 3-4 14-10
April 15 Iowa State 1 Macedo/Lang Win, 8-5/Pezzotti - 11-8 4-4 15-10
April 21 No. 71 Kansas State 1 No. 78 Niedermayerova/Bonacic Loss, 8-5/Pezzotti - 11-9 4-5 15-11
April 26 No. 47 Oklahoma 1 No. 35 Huet/Ritchie Loss, 8-5/Windom - 11-10 4-6 15-12

RECORD WITH:  Morozova: 4-2 Ludueña: 6-3 Pezzotti: 5-7
RECORD IN:  FALL 2011: 4-2   SPRING 2012: 11-10 BIG 12: 4-6 OVERALL: 15-12


